A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AMENDING THE NORMAN 2025 LAND USE AND TRANSPORTATION PLAN SO AS TO REMOVE LOT 2C, BLOCK 1, SOUTH CLASSEN ADDITION OF THE INDIAN MERIDIAN (I.M.), CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, FROM THE COMMERCIAL DESIGNATION AND PLACE THE SAME IN THE INSTITUTIONAL DESIGNATION. (2919 CLASSEN BLVD.)

- § 1. WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Norman recognizes citizens' concerns about the future development of Norman; and
- § 2. WHEREAS, the City Council at its meeting of November 16, 2004, reviewed and adopted the NORMAN 2025 Land Use and Transportation Plan, with an effective date of December 16, 2004; and
- § 3. WHEREAS, NOR Realty, LLC has requested that the following described property be moved from the Commercial Designation and placed in the Institutional Designation for the hereinafter described property, to wit:

LOT 2C, BLOCK 1, SOUTH CLASSEN ADDITION, TO THE CITY OF NORMAN, CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, RECORDED IN BOOK 2605 PAGE 1045.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA:

§ 4. That the Council of the City of Norman recognizes the need to control the future growth of the City of Norman; and, that after due consideration has determined that the requested amendment to the NORMAN 2025 Land Use and Transportation Plan should be adopted, and does hereby approve the requested designation.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day	/ of, 202	25.
-------------------------	-----	-----------	-----

(Mayor)

ATTEST: